

Ref. No. Z-18/R-12/D-3/57 & 58

Date: 07/02/2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Deptt., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	BSE Ltd. Regd. Office: Floor - 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.
NSE Symbol: UNOMINDA	BSE Scrip: 532539

Dear Sirs,

This is in continuation of our earlier letter(s) dated 30/01/2025 and 06/02/2025.

In terms of regulation 47(1) (b) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as per the prescribed format, we are pleased to inform that the **Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2024 published** in the newspapers on 07/02/2025 in "Economic Times" (English) and "Navbharat Times" (Hindi) newspapers. The clippings of both the newspapers are enclosed herewith for your reference and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Uno Minda Limited

Tarun Kumar Srivastava

Tarun Kumar Srivastava
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: as above.

DOT PROPOSES TO MAKE UNIFIED AUTHORISATION MANDATORY TO BUY AIR WAVES

Telcos Shunning Authorisation Regime may be Denied Spectrum

Operators expected to oppose the clause in the draft rules of new regime

Kiran Rathee

New Delhi: Telecom operators not shifting to the authorisation regime may not be able to buy spectrum in future auctions, as per the draft spectrum allocation rules that the Department of Telecommunications (DoT) has put out for consultation.

Operators are expected to oppose this clause, industry experts said. The telecom regulator has proposed a single, unified authorisation to allow companies to provide various telecom services including mobile, internet, landline and satellite communication across the country, replacing the existing licensing regime. DoT is finalising the framework for the authorisation regime.

As per the draft spectrum allocation rules, which will be notified as part of the Telecommunications Act 2023, the existing telcos or any new entrant can participate in the auction. However, after successfully bidding for airwaves, they need to apply for authorisation within seven days of the receipt of the demand letter. In case a company do-



es not apply for authorisation, it shall forfeit the earnest money deposit (EMD) for its participation in the auction.

Thus, experts feel that the rules make it mandatory for telcos to have an authorisation to get spectrum in auctions.

The telcos are likely to raise concerns over the proposal as they are reluctant to shift to the authorisation regime, saying it lacks the contractual agreement between the government and a telecom firm.

Currently, all license holders are eligible to participate and buy spectrum in auctions while new entrants can bid on the condition that they would get licence. But the DoT won't be issuing any new licences in future with the implementation of Telecommunication Act, which has put forth an authorisation regime in place of licence. That means everyone will have to get the authorisation to get spectrum.

The DoT notified the draft Telecommunications (Assignment of Spectrum through Auction) Rules, 2025, under the Telecommunications Act on January 31 and stakeholders can share their comments within 30 days.

As per the draft rules, for participating in auction and grant of spectrum assignment letter, a bidder should make the payment of spectrum charges as specified in the demand letter within the prescribed time. "...in cases where bidder does not hold an authorisation under section 3 of the Act, applying for such authorisation within seven days of receipt of the demand letter," the draft said.

PVR Inox Goes Capital-Light, Net Up 2.5x

Rajesh N Naidu & Javed Farooqui

Mumbai: Multiplex chain PVR Inox's net screen addition stood at 110 as it added 77 new screens and exited 67 underperforming screens for the nine-month period ending December 2024 at a time when it has pivoted towards capital light model which has also brought down its capex deployment.

For the 12-month period ending March 2025, capex will be ₹400 crore, down 35% from a year ago. Major-

ity of the cinema chain's future screen expansion will be under the capital light model. PVR Inox's screen portfolio currently stands at 1,728 screens across 350 cinemas in 111 cities in India and Sri Lanka.

"We have already opened 77 screens this year and will be opening another 30 in this quarter (Q4) and every year our run rate will remain between 100 to 110 screens," MD Ajay Bijli said, adding that the screens closed have reached the end of their life cycle and the multiplex has opened new screens that already services

that catchment area.

Bijli added that the screens that are being shut down have either reached the end of their life cycle or due to the presence of a new PVR Inox property that is serving the same catchment area.

Under the capital light strategy, the company has signed 108 screens across 22 cinemas till date including 31 screens across eight cinemas under management contract and 69 screens across 14 cinemas under the asset light model. These screens are expected to co-

me up over the next 2-3 years. Under the management contract, the entire capex is deployed by the developer while in the asset light model 40-80% capex is borne by the developer.

PVR Inox's Q3 net profit also expanded 2.5 times year on year to ₹5 crore while operational revenue rose 7% to ₹1,585 crore on the back of Pushpa 2's exceptional box office run.

The total admits rose 2.1% to 37.3 million while average ticket spend (ATP) and spend per head (SPH) rose ₹281, up 3.9%, and ₹140, up 6.5%, respectively.

Airtel's Q3 Profit Surges 6-Fold

Profit boost comes due to one-time gains from consolidation of Indus Towers & July tariff hike

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Net profit at Bharti Airtel, India's fourth biggest company by market capitalization, surged nearly six-fold on year in the third quarter, boosted mainly by one-time gain on the consolidation of Indus Towers and July tariff increases, which raised the average revenue per user (ARPU) at the country's second-largest telco.

Airtel's quarterly net profit stood at ₹1,478.7 crore, compared with ₹2,50.2 crore in the corresponding quarter last year, and ₹3,706 crore in the September quarter.

An ET poll of five analysts had pegged net profit at ₹1,850 crore, without the exceptional gains. Net exceptional gains, due mainly to the consolidation of Indus Towers, amounted to ₹267 crore, Bharti Airtel said in its earnings statement Thursday. Net exceptional gain included ₹14,225 crore added due to consolidation of Indus, reversal of input tax credits and foreign exchange gains, but offset by regulatory levies and impairment of assets. Net profit before exceptional items stood at ₹463.7 crore in 3Q FY25 against ₹2,579.7 crore a year ago.

The bottom line was also boosted by the residual impact of tariff hikes even as it regained lost subscribers and added new data users which lifted ARPU, analysts said.

The telco's consolidated revenue rose 13% to ₹46,878 crore from the year earlier, driven by momentum in its India business and sustained constant currency growth in the Africa operations, the company said. "Indus Towers consolidation is effective this quarter," MD Gopal Vittal said. "India revenue (excluding Indus) grew by 4.8% sequentially. India mobile delivered strong performance led by residual flow-through of tariff repair

Ringling Loud & Clear

	Oct-Dec 2024	Jul-Sep 2024	Q-o-Q growth %
Revenue (₹ cr)	46878	44896	4.4
Net Profit (₹ cr)	14,761	3,706	298.30*
ARPU (₹)	245	233	5.2
Total Subs (mn)	413.9	406.5	1.8
Data subs (mn)	278	271	2.5
Of which 4G/5G users (mn)	270	264	2.4
Data usage per user per month (GB)	24.5	23.9	2.5
Voice usage per user per month (min)	1160	1,135	2.2

*includes one-time exceptional gain

and underlying levers of premiumization," he said.

The 'Homes' business saw customer additions due to FWA (fixed wireless access) expansion, Vittal said. India mobile revenue, which contributes around 72% to the total, grew 5.8% in the fiscal second quarter to ₹26,268.7 crore from the year before, backed by improved realisations in the mobile segment, and sustained momentum in its home and B2B business.

TARIFFS BOOST AVERAGE REVENUE

Revenue growth was also helped by sequential growth in ARPU, a key performance metric, to ₹245, from ₹233 in the preceding quarter, driven by the continuing effect of the tariff hikes taken last July, postpaid user additions and a pickup in 2G to 4G/5G conversions.

Vittal highlighted that though Airtel Business delivered stable performance it continues to remain challenged. "We are in the middle of comprehensive re-tooling of our Airtel Business portfolio by stepping up investments in digital services across Cloud, Security and IoT while shedding very low margin commodity voice and wholesale business. This is likely to impact the top line of this business in the coming quarters but will have an insignificant impact on the margins," the executive said.

The stock closed 2.47% lower at ₹1,619.55 on the BSE Thursday. Earnings were announced shortly after market hours.

Indus to Acquire 16,100 Towers from Airtel, Hexacom

New Delhi: Indus Towers will be acquiring 16,100 telecom towers from Bharti Airtel and Bharti Hexacom for ₹3,308.7 crore in a cash deal.

The deal is expected to be completed by March 31.

As part of the transaction, Bharti Airtel will sell 12,700 towers while Bharti Hexacom will sell 3,400 towers. Indus Towers said the proposed acquisition aligns with its core business line and it will increase the company's market share and support its growth plans.

The transaction is a related party transaction since Bharti Airtel is the promoter and the holding company of Indus Towers, and Bharti Hexacom is a fellow subsidiary of the company.

"The transaction is being done at arm's length, based on an independent valuation report," Indus Towers said in a regulatory filing.

It added the aggregate cost of acquisition will be up to a maximum of ₹3,308.7 crore, subject to the closing adjustments as agreed between the parties. — Our Bureau

Uno Minda Limited



(Formerly known as Minda Industries Ltd.)
 (CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333)
 REGD. OFFICE: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
 CORP. OFFICE: Village Nawada Fatehpur, P. O. Sikandarpur Badda, Near IMT Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122004
 Tel.: +91 124 2290427/28, 2290693/94/96
 E-mail: investor@unominda.com, Website: www.unominda.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2024

Consolidated						Standalone								
Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended		
31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	
Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
4,183.99	4,244.79	3,522.91	12,246.29	10,236.87	14,030.89	3,136.22	3,121.35	2,610.85	9,092.43	7,618.87	10,498.11	8,695.50	8,695.50	
300.99	336.07	270.02	914.53	805.10	1,165.21	173.34	369.86	172.70	725.70	592.23	689.50	689.50	689.50	
300.99	344.61	270.02	923.07	805.10	1,191.83	173.34	369.86	172.70	725.70	592.23	689.50	689.50	689.50	
254.37	266.16	205.11	731.33	622.99	924.71	157.26	319.60	131.05	617.13	475.43	665.41	665.41	665.41	
233.56	256.65	191.89	690.09	561.83	886.78	148.63	299.97	120.19	575.83	420.29	617.54	617.54	617.54	
114.83	114.83	114.63	114.83	114.63	114.82	114.83	114.83	114.63	114.83	114.63	114.82	114.82	114.82	
-	-	-	-	-	4842.51	-	-	-	-	-	4842.51	4842.51	4842.51	
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
4.05	4.27	3.38	11.79	10.33	15.36	2.74	5.56	2.29	10.74	8.30	11.60	11.60	11.60	
4.04	4.26	3.37	11.76	10.32	15.24	27.3	5.55	2.28	10.72	8.29	11.59	11.59	11.59	

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results:				
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Securities Premium Account	1,462.98	1,459.33	1,460.96
2.	Net worth	4,708.48	3,982.71	4,199.93
3.	Outstanding Debt	1,721.53	964.78	925.6
4.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.26	0.27
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve	18.39	18.39	18.39
6.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.6	4.37	3.7
7.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.81	12.65	14.31

- Notes:-**
- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 February 2025.
 - The Board has approved and declared an interim dividend of ₹0.75 per share (i.e. 37.50% on equity shares (face value of ₹2 each)) in term of regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board has fixed Wednesday, 12 February, 2025 as the "Record Date" for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders, for the payment of interim dividend.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).
 - For exceptional and the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE & BSE) and can be accessed on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).



For and on behalf of the Board of Uno Minda Limited

NIRMAL K. MINDA
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00014942

Place : Gurgaon (Haryana)
 Date : 06 February, 2025

Follow us on: [Social media icons]

Uno Minda Limited is a flagship company of UNO MINDA Group. The Group is a Tier-1 Auto Component Supplier to all leading OEMs in India and across the Globe. It manufactures Automotive Switches, Lamps, Batteries, Horns, CNC/LPC Kits, Fuel Caps, Electronic Components, Alloy Wheels, Die Casting and Blow Moulding Components.

ITC Limited

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2023	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2023
1	Total Income from continuing operations	19376.86	58400.87	17997.88	20945.82	63125.85	19308.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and Exceptional items)	6545.61	19584.01	6520.21	6536.06	20090.82	6465.57
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional items)	7073.57	20111.97	6520.21	6536.06	20090.82	6465.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax	5421.36	15217.14	5418.79	4809.74	14881.20	5237.58
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations for the period after tax	216.89	416.90	153.28	203.44	363.40	168.94
6	Profit for the period (4+5)	5638.25	15634.04	5572.07	5013.18	15244.60	5406.52
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5914.59	15312.94	5814.49	5436.30	15021.33	5705.49
8	Equity Share Capital	1251.17	1251.17	1247.56	1251.17	1251.17	1247.56
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised):						
	1. Basic (for continuing operations) (₹)	4.34	12.18	4.35	3.79	11.73	4.15
	2. Diluted (for continuing operations) (₹)	4.33	12.16	4.33	3.78	11.71	4.13
	3. Basic (for discontinued operations) (₹)	0.17	0.33	0.12	0.16	0.29	0.13
	4. Diluted (for discontinued operations) (₹)	0.17	0.33	0.12	0.16	0.29	0.13
	5. Basic (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	4.51	12.51	4.47	3.95	12.02	4.28
	6. Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	4.50	12.49	4.45	3.94	12.00	4.26

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 6th February, 2025. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.itcplc.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com).
 - The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT), vide Order dated 4th October, 2024, sanctioned the Scheme of Arrangement amongst the Company and ITC Hotels Limited ('ITCHL') and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 read with the other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Scheme') for demerger of the Hotels Business of the Company into ITCHL; the certified copy of which was received on 16th December, 2024. The Company and ITCHL have mutually acknowledged that all the conditions specified in Clause 28 of the Scheme have been fulfilled and satisfied, including filing of the aforesaid Order with the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal, and accordingly the Appointed Date and Effective Date of the Scheme is the first day of the following month i.e. 1st January, 2025.
 - Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the Hotels Business (along with all assets and liabilities thereof, excluding ITC Grand Central, Mumbai, as at the Appointed Date) and the investments held by the Company in Hospitality entities viz. Fortune Park Hotels Limited, Bay Islands Hotels Limited, Landbase India Limited, Welcom-Hotels (Lanka) Private Limited, Srinivasa Resorts Limited, International Travel House Limited, Gujarat Hotels Limited and Maharaja Heritage Resorts Limited, along with certain identified Corporate assets and liabilities have been transferred to ITCHL on a going concern basis. In terms of the requirements of Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the assets and liabilities transferred and the results of the Hotels Business of the Company (excluding ITC Grand Central, Mumbai) have been presented as 'Discontinued Operations'. Consequently, the financial results of the Company for the comparative periods have been presented accordingly.
 - The Company on 18th December, 2024 acquired 1,52,32,129 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each of EIH Limited and 34,60,829 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each of HLV Limited, from Russell Credit Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, at their respective book value. The fair value gain of ₹527.96 Crores upon acquisition has been disclosed as an 'Exceptional Item' in Standalone Financial Results.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company have declared an Interim Dividend of ₹6.50 per Ordinary Share of ₹1/- each (2024 - ₹6.25 per Ordinary Share). The Record Date fixed for the purpose of determining entitlement of the Members for the Interim Dividend is Wednesday, 12th February, 2025 and such Dividend will be paid between Thursday, 6th March, 2025 and Saturday, 8th March, 2025 to those Members entitled thereto.
 - The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed and the related Reports have been forwarded to the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 which needs to be explained.
 - Figures for the corresponding previous periods are re-arranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.

Registered Office: For and on behalf of the Board

Virginia House, 37 J.L. Nehru Road,
 Kolkata 700 071, India
 Date: 6th February, 2025
 Place: Kolkata, India

Sd/-
 Director & Chief Financial Officer
 (DIN : 01804345)

Sd/-
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN : 00280529)

Website: www.itcportal.com | E-mail: enduringvalue@itc.in
 Phone: +91-33-2288 9371 | Fax: +91-33-2288 0655 | CIN: L16005WB1910PLC001985



FMCG | Paperboards & Packaging | Agri Business | Information Technology

FOR SMOOTH GRID INTEGRATION OF RENEWABLE ENERGY FROM VARIOUS ZONES

Phase Three of Intra-state Green Energy Corridor in Works: Joshi

Shilpa Samant

New Delhi: The government is planning to initiate the third phase of the intra-state Green Energy Corridor for seamless evacuation of green energy, said Pralhad Joshi, minister for new and renewable energy. In an interview, Joshi said the power ministry has set the March 31 deadline for states to submit proposals for the intrastate transmission project. Once the states hand over the proposals, further action will be taken for approval. Edited excerpts:

What's the motive behind huge increase in your ministry's allocation for clean energy?

Increase in budgetary allocation for renewable energy to ₹26,549 crore, up 53.5% from the last one, reflects the government's commitment towards sustainable development by increasing participation of the common man in energy transition with initiatives such as PM Surya Ghar: Muft Bijli Yojana and PM-KUSUM. By sustaining existing support and incentives while introducing forward-looking interventions, Budget 2025 will fast track India's progress toward its ambitious target of 500 GW renewable energy capacity by 2030 and its ultimate goal of achieving net zero by 2070.

How many households is your ministry targeting in FY26 under PM Surya Ghar?

In FY26, the scheme aims to install rooftop solar systems in 3.5 million households, adding 10,500 MW of renewable energy capacity. This will significantly enhance India's clean energy footprint.

Have you drawn up any plan for the National Manufacturing Mission for cleantechology?

A significant focus of the mission is on clean tech manufacturing, reinforcing India's commitment to climate-friendly industrial growth. The initiative will supplement the efforts already announced by the government to strengthen the domestic supply chains. Currently, local module manufacturing capacity of over 67 GW per year



PMSURYA GHAR

In FY26, scheme aims to install rooftop solar systems in 3.5 million households adding 10.5 GW of renewable energy capacity

PRALHAD JOSHI
New and Renewable Energy Minister

and cell manufacturing capacity of about 15 GW is available in the country. Further, wind energy technology has achieved 70-80% indigenisation with strong domestic manufacturing in the wind sector having a capacity of about 18 GW. However, domestic manufacturing of few wind turbine components are to be developed, which would be undertaken in the proposed mission. Green Hydrogen being an evolving sector will also benefit from the proposed mission.

The budget mentions intra-state capacity augmentation. Have any plans been formulated?

There are certain challenges in transmission but we are all geared up. Matching renewable energy capacity and transmission and evacuation is an ongoing and dynamic issue. To address the transmission issue in the renewable energy sector, the budget has proposed intra-state transmission capacity augmentation as a key priority. The government plans to incentivise states for transmission reforms. Under GEC Phase-I, implemented across eight states, over 9,135 circuit km transmission lines and 21,313 MVA substations have been completed. Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Karnataka, and Madhya Pradesh have completed their projects, while the rest are expected to do so by mid-2025. GEC Phase-II is under implementation in seven states, with 7,919 circuit km and 24,485 MVA substations planned for completion by FY26. The government is also considering the launch

of intra-state Green Energy Corridor Phase-III to enable seamless evacuation and grid integration of renewable energy from new and emerging Renewable Energy Zones. The Ministry of Power has set a deadline of March 31 for all states to submit their proposals, ensuring timely planning and execution. Once the proposals are received from states, further action will be taken for the approval of GEC III.

When can we see awarding of offshore wind projects under the VGF scheme?

Under the VGF scheme, SECI issued the first tender for a 500 MW offshore wind energy project off the Gujarat coast in September. The pre-bid meeting for the project was held in December. The bid submission deadline is March 19, and the project is expected to be awarded in FY26. Additionally, the offshore wind study and survey for the 500 MW capacity off the Tamil Nadu coast under the scheme is expected to be completed by October 2025. The tender for this site will be issued subsequently.

The green energy industry has been seeking extension of ISTS waiver. Has any decision been taken?

Renewable energy developers are requesting an extension of the waiver of ISTS (Inter-State Transmission System) charges beyond June 2025. We are examining the request in consultation with the Ministry of Power and other stakeholders.



Swiggy Limited

(formerly known as Swiggy Private Limited, Bundl Technologies Private Limited)
CIN: L74110KA2013PLC096530Registered office: No.55, Sy No. 8-14, Ground Floor, I&J Block, Embassy Tech Village, Outer Ring Road, Devorisonahalli, Bengaluru- 560103, Karnataka, India.
Tel: 08 068422422 | Email ID: ir@swiggy.in | Website: www.swiggy.com

Statement of unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

The board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on February 05, 2025, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results").

The Financial results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.swiggy.com/corporate/investor-relations/financial-results> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Swiggy Limited
(formerly known as Swiggy Private Limited,
Bundl Technologies Private Limited)

Sd/-
Sriharsha Majety
Managing Director &
Group Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 06680073

Location: Bengaluru
Date: February 05, 2025

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 (i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Uno Minda Limited

(Formerly known as Minda Industries Ltd.)

(CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333)

REGD. OFFICE: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052

CORP. OFFICE: Village Nawada Fatehpur, P. O. Sikandarpur Badda, Near IMT Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122004

Tel.: +91 124 2290427/28, 2290693/94/96

E-mail: investor@unominda.com, Website: www.unominda.com



EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2024

Consolidated							Standalone						
Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended			
31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024			
Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited			
4,183.99	4,244.79	3,522.91	12,246.29	10,236.87	14,030.89	1	Total Income from Operations	3,136.22	3,121.35	2,610.85	9,082.43	7,618.87	10,498.11
300.99	336.07	270.02	914.53	805.10	1,165.21	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items	173.34	369.88	172.70	725.70	592.23	869.58
300.99	344.61	270.02	923.07	805.10	1,191.83	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	173.34	369.88	172.70	725.70	592.20	839.11
254.37	266.16	205.11	731.33	622.99	924.71	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	157.26	319.60	131.05	617.13	475.43	665.41
233.56	256.69	191.89	690.09	561.83	886.78	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.63	299.97	120.19	575.83	420.29	617.54
114.83	114.83	114.63	114.63	114.63	114.82	6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2 per share)	114.83	114.83	114.63	114.83	114.63	114.82
-	-	-	-	-	4,842.51	7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	4,865.11
4.05	4.27	3.38	11.79	10.33	15.36	8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)	2.74	5.56	2.29	10.74	8.30	11.60
4.04	4.26	3.37	11.76	10.32	15.24	a)	Basic EPS (in Rs.)	2.73	5.55	2.28	10.72	8.29	11.59
						b)	Diluted EPS (in Rs.)						

Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results:					
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1.	Securities Premium Account	1,462.98	1,459.33	1,460.96	
2.	Networth	4,708.48	3,982.71	4,199.93	
3.	Outstanding Debt	1,721.53	964.78	925.6	
4.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.26	0.27	
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve	18.39	18.39	18.39	
6.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.6	4.37	3.7	
7.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.81	12.65	14.31	

Notes:-

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 February 2025.
- The Board has approved and declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.75 per share (i.e. 37.50% on equity shares (face value of Rs. 2 each)) in term of regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board has fixed Wednesday, 12 February, 2025 as the "Record Date" for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders for the payment of interim dividend.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2024 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).
- For exceptional and the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (NSE & BSE) and can be accessed on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).



For and on behalf of the Board of
Uno Minda Limited

NIRMAL K. MINDA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00014942

Place : Gurgaon (Haryana)
Date : 06 February, 2025

Follow us on:

Uno Minda Limited is a flagship company of UNO MINDA Group. The Group is a Tier 1 Auto Component Supplier to all leading OEMs in India and across the Globe. It manufactures Automotive Switches, Lamps, Batteries, Hairs, CNC/LPG Kits, Fuel Caps, Electronic Components, Alloy Wheels, Die Casting and Blow Moulding Components.

GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171, Email ID: investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com
Website: www.gmmpfaudler.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
			[Refer Note (ii)]	[Refer Note (ii)]		[Refer Note (ii)]	[Refer Note (ii)]
1	Total Income from Operations	801.48	805.42	856.00	2,392.10	2,705.75	3,446.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	61.67	30.31	46.72	130.41	219.81	250.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	61.67	30.31	46.72	130.41	219.81	250.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	40.03	15.24	27.93	77.11	145.39	170.66
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period / year	(4.91)	46.33	28.86	55.91	148.03	165.44
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99
7	Other Equity						955.37
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarter and nine months ended)						
	(i) Basic	9.23	3.39	6.42	17.78	32.88	39.03
	(ii) Diluted	9.23	3.39	6.42	17.78	32.87	39.02

Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	237.80	208.02	259.62	668.91	806.08	1,030.61
2	Profit before tax	15.01	10.55	14.25	35.69	57.64	69.71
3	Profit after tax	11.74	7.82	10.80	27.10	43.44	51.05

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website viz www.gmmpfaudler.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
- Consolidated Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 & December 31, 2023, nine months ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024 has been restated on account of completion of final determination of fair values of identified assets and liabilities for the purpose of Purchase Price Allocation of the acquired entities during the Financial year 2022-23 & 2023-24.

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 6, 2025



GMM Pfaudler

For GMM Pfaudler Limited
Sd/-
Tarak Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00166183

